

FILED

SEP 18 2014

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By _____

NOS. 320839-III
and 322769-III

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

KIMBERLY J. HUSTED,

Plaintiff,

WILLIAM LOHMAN,

Appellant,

v.

MELCHER MANUFACTURING, INC., ET AL

Respondents.

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Joann L. Pheasant
Law Office of Joann L. Pheasant
372 Florin Road, Suite 179
Sacramento, CA 95831
(916) 548-4844

Eric J. Roth
Roth Law Offices
PO Box 9511
Spokane WA 99209
(509) 413-1000

Attorneys for Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	INTRODUCTION	1
II.	ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	1
	A. Assignments of Error	1
	B. Issues Pertaining to Assignments of Error	2
III.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
IV.	SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	4
V.	ARGUMENT	6
	A. Standard of Review	6
	B. The trial court committed reversible error by applying judicial estoppel where Mr. Lohman had not deliberately deceived the bankruptcy court and by substituting the bankruptcy trustee as the real party in interest.	8
VI.	CONCLUSION	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Ah Quin v. County of Kauai Department of Transportation</i> , 733 F.3d 267 (9 th Cir. 2013)	4, 10, 11
<i>Blackwell v. Department of Social and Health Services</i> , 131 Wn. App. 372, 127 P.3d 752 (2006)	6
<i>Hay v. First Interstate Bank of Kalispell</i> , 978 F.2d 555 (9 th Cir. 1992)	11
<i>Linklater v. Johnson</i> , 53 Wn. App. 567, 768 P.2D 1020 (1990)	9
<i>McCallister v. Dixon</i> , 154 Idaho 891, 303 P.3d 578 (2013)	7
<i>Riverview Community Group v. Spencer & Livingston, et al.</i> , 173 Wn. App. 568; 295 P.3d 258 (2013)	7
<i>Smeilis v. Lipkis</i> , 967 N.E.2d 892 (2012)	7
<i>Sundberg v. Evans</i> , 78 Wn. App. 616, 897 P.2d 1285 (1995)	6
<i>Trujillo v. Northwest Trustee Services, Inc.</i> , 181 Wn. App. 484, 326 P.3d 768 (2014)	6
<i>Uzdavines v. Weeks Marine, Inc.</i> , 418 F.3d 138 (2d Cir. 2005)	7

Statutes

11 U.S.C. § 554	9
